

Varn[®] Take It Off Deglazer Innovative Paste Deglazer Removes Ink and Gum Glaze

Varn® Specialty Chemical: Cleaner & Rejuvenator

Varn[®] Take It Off is a superior paste form roller and blanket deglazer. It penetrates deep into the rubber surface to lift out the dried ink and dissolve glaze build-up. Take It Off utilizes a unique, mild particulate to scrub away ink and glaze, yet will not damage the surface of rollers and blankets. In addition, Take It Off flushes away completely with a quality wash such as Wash V-120. Take It Off is especially recommended for use in color changes or as a key part of a regular roller maintenance program.

FlintGroup

Advantages of Varn® Take It Off Deglazer

- · Contains mild, nonabrasive particulate
- · Leaves no residue
- When used with a Varn water miscible wash, forms a roller maintenance system of the highest order

SHEETFED. HEATSET WEB. NEWS. PACKAGING. BUSINESS FORMS.



Varn[®] Take It Off Deglazer

Innovative Paste Deglazer Removes Ink and Gum Glaze

Specifications:

Flash Point: >140°F - < 200°F VOC (lbs/gal): 2.91 VOC (g/l): 349 Vapor Pressure: 0.20 (mmHg@20°C)

Directions:

Blankets:

Remove wet ink, apply small amount over distributor roller. Run in for 3 - 4 minutes, engage wash-up blade and rinse rollers with a Varn water-miscible or environmental wash.

Rollers:

Wipe onto entire surface of blanket. Allow to penetrate for 3 - 4 minutes, wash off blanket with a Varn water-miscible or environmental wash. Not recommended for use on dampening systems.

Packaging:

U.S.A. 12 x 1 lb. Tubs 6 x 4 1/2 lb. Cartridges CANADA 12 x 1 lb. Tubs 6 x 4 1/2 lb. Cartridges

Inks, blankets, chemicals & more



For more information:

Flint Group Print Media North America 14909 N. Beck Road Plymouth, MI 48170 +1 734 781 4600 printmedia.na@flintgrp.com

www.flintgrp.com

The aim of our technical documents is to inform and advise our customers. The information provided herein is correct to the best of Flint Group's knowledge. Customers are responsible for confirming suitability of this product for their application. In no event shall Flint Group be liable for any errors, facts or opinions contained herein, or any claims by any party alleging reliance on these materials, regardless of the form of action.

Product names followed by a ® are trademarks registered by a Flint Group company.

Version 5/2015 Page 2 of 2